FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

03-18-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T. 10098	35/94 iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David L. Suechting	Name: TRACK 'N TRAIL
4961-A Windplay Drive El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	Internal Address:
Et borado intes, ox 7270E	Thermal road ess.
X Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4961-A Windplay Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City El Barada Hills Danta CA 310 057/3
Corporation-State	City <u>El Dorado Hills</u> State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95762</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
☐ Yes     X No	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Corporation-State CALIFORNIA
	Other
W Assissment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes
Execution Date: 3/2/99	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/225,803  B. Trademark registration No.(s)  8. Trademark registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: <u>Veronica Colby Devitt</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.L.P.	X Enclosed
Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building	Charge any deficiencies in the enclosed fee to Deposit Account No. 12-1420
City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, California 94111 Telephone: (415) 433-4150	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Facsimile: (415) 433-8716	
Attorney Docket No. TTRL-1500 USA	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the heat of my knowledge and helief the foresting information is two and associated and an attention in the state of the foresting information in the state of the state	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
(1)	
Veronica Colby Devitt  Name of Person Signing	March 0 , 1999
	Signature Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  3/17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000146 75225803	
Do not detac	h this portion
1 FC:481  40.00 QP  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application	?
Serial No: 75/225,803	)
Applicant: DAVID L. SUECHTING	) ASSIGNMENT OF
Class No.: 25	) <u>APPLICATION</u> )
Mark: QUO VADIS	)
	)

WHEREAS, DAVID L. SUECHTING, having a principal place of business at 4961-A Windplay Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration; and

WHEREAS, TRACK 'N TRAIL, having a principal place of business at 4961-A Windplay Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged DAVID L. SUECHTING does hereby assign to TRACK 'N TRAIL all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above-identified application for registration of said mark, and all causes of action relating thereto.

Serial No: 75/225,803

TRADEMARK REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0024

registration to said assignee. DAVID L. SUECHTING Dated: 3/2/99By Its State of Conforms County of FI Decade Cof Frankie Lehner On 3299 before me, David personally appeared Davis L. Suchting IR , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. FRANKIE LEHNER WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1192102 Notary Public - California El Dorado County My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2002

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of

Please direct all correspondence to:

Veronica Colby Devitt Limbach & Limbach L.L.P. 2001 Ferry Building San Francisco, CA 94111 (415) 433-4150

Please refer to our File TTRL-1500 USA.

Serial No: 75/225,803 2

**RECORDED: 03/12/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1869 FRAME: 0025